IG31208917-2302©  2023 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.www.vishay.com
400 V, 600 V, and 1200 V Standard Rectifiers
in SlimDPAK 2L and SMPD 2L Packages
 For technical questions: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com, or DiodesAsia@vishay.com
eSMP ®
Package Serie
s
SMPD 2L

Part Number
Package
(JEDEC®) Code
Rev. Voltage
(V)
IF(AV)
(A)
VF at IF
(V)
IFSM
(A)
SE80PWTG SlimDPAK 2L 400 8 0.92 110
SE80PWTJ SlimDPAK 2L 600 8 0.92 110
SE80PWTLG SlimDPAK 2L 400 8 0.79 130
SE80PWTLJ SlimDPAK 2L 600 8 0.79 130
SE100PWTG SlimDPAK 2L 400 10 0.93 125
SE100PWTJ SlimDPAK 2L 600 10 0.93 125
SE100PWTLG SlimDPAK 2L 400 10 0.78 150
SE100PWTLJ SlimDPAK 2L 600 10 0.78 150
SE10DTG SMPD 2L 400 10 0.96 110
SE10DTJ SMPD 2L 600 10 0.96 110
SE10DTLG SMPD 2L 400 10 0.83 150
Part Number
Package
(JEDEC®) Code
Rev. Voltage
(V)
IF(AV)
(A)
VF at IF
(V)
IFSM
(A)
SE10DTLJ SMPD 2L 600 10 0.83 150
SE12DTG SMPD 2L 400 12 0.96 125
SE12DTJ SMPD 2L 600 12 0.96 125
SE12DTLG SMPD 2L 400 12 0.83 165
SE12DTLJ SMPD 2L 600 12 0.83 165
SE20DTG SMPD 2L 400 20 1.03 150
SE20DTJ SMPD 2L 600 20 1.03 150
SE20DTLG SMPD 2L 400 20 0.85 200
SE20DTLJ SMPD 2L 600 20 0.85 200